\$40.00 **28643**3(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maxi-Tour Comact Inc.		10/31/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMACT INC.
Street Address:	840 Tadoussac Blvd
City:	Canton Tremblay
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	G7H 5A8
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2864330	WAVE FEEDER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)395-8554

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: sb@brouillette.ca

Correspondent Name: Brouillette & Partners

Address Line 1: 1550 Metcalfe Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8074-5

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0114

900040876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Brouillette	
Signature:	/Brouillette & Partners/	
Date:	01/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2005-10-31 Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0115

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Between:

Maxi-tour Comact Inc., whose full office address is 840 Boulevard

Tadoussac, Canton Tremblay, Québec, Canada, G7H 5A8

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor")

And:

Comact Inc., whose full office address is 840 Boulevard Tadoussac, Canton

Tremblay, Québec, Canada, G7H 5A8.

(Hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee")

The Assignor, owner of the U.S. trade-mark "WAVE FEEDER" registered in the USPTO under no. 2,864,330, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignce all its rights, titles and interests in and to the said Trade-mark registration, together with the goodwill of the business attached to the wares or services in respect of which this trade-mark is used, and the right to recover for past infringement of the said trade-mark.

SIGNED at Montain Colom, this 31st day of October 2005.

Maxi-tour Comact Inc.

Name: DONAT

Title: PRESIDENT

SIGNED at mention, Cov., this 31st day of October 2005.

Comact Inc.

Name: DOWAT CHUQUETTE

Title: PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003236 FRAME: 0116

RECORDED: 01/30/2006